508404864 02/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI50151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUEZ GROUPE	07/29/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	VIGIE GROUPE	
Street Address:	21, rue la Boétie	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18254335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164132

Email: agoode@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: AMANDA GOODE

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7164-0374
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Goode
SIGNATURE:	Amanda Goode
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=7164-0374_CHANGE_OF_NAME#page1.tif source=7164-0374_CHANGE_OF_NAME#page2.tif

PATENT 508404864 REEL: 066675 FRAME: 0677

This is a free translation into English from the original version in French and is provided solely for the convenience of English speaking readers.

SUEZ GROUPE

A simplified joint-stock Company with capital of 3,371,214,942 euros
Headquarters: 21, rue la Boétie 75008 Paris
410 118 608 RCS Paris
(the "Company")

MINUTES OF THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER DECISIONS DATED 29 JULY 2022

In the year two thousand and twenty-two, On 29 July,

Suez, a public limited company with headquarters located at 21, rue la Boétie 75008 Paris, registered under number 433 466 570 RCS Paris, represented by its Chief Executive Officer, Mr. Sébastien Daziano,

Acting in his capacity as sole shareholder of the Company (the "Sole Shareholder")

took decisions on the following agenda:

- 1. Change of the corporate name of the Company,
- 2. Correlative amendment to article 3 of the Company's Articles of Association,
- Powers for formalities.

The Sole Shareholder acknowledged that the documents and information stipulated by the legislative and regulatory provisions, together with the provisions of the Articles of Association, had been sent to him or made available at the headquarters of the Company for the periods set by said provisions.

FIRST DECISION

Change of corporate name

The Sole Shareholder decides to modify the corporate name of the Company, changing it from "Suez Groupe" to "Vigie Groupe".

SECOND DECISION

Correlative amendment to article 3 of the Company's Articles of Association

As a consequence of the first decision above, the Sole Shareholder decides to modify paragraph 1 of article 3 of the Articles of Association as follows,

The previous wording:

"3. CORPORATE NAME

The corporate name of the company is SUEZ Groupe"

is replaced by the new wording:

PATENT REEL: 066675 FRAME: 0678 This is a free translation into English from the original version in French and is provided solely for the convenience of English speaking readers.

"3. CORPORATE NAME

The corporate name of the company is Vigie Groupe"

The rest of article 3 remains unchanged.

THIRD DECISION

Powers for formalities

The Sole Shareholder grants full powers to the bearer of an original, extract or copy of these minutes for the purpose of performing all registrations, formalities and publications rendered necessary by these Sole Shareholder decisions.

To this end, execute and sign all deeds, provide an address for service, wholly or partially substitute the present powers and, in general, do everything necessary.

On the basis of the foregoing, these minutes have been drawn up and signed by Mr. Sébastien Daziano.

Suez

Represented by Sébastien Daziano

RECORDED: 02/26/2024

PATENT REEL: 066675 FRAME: 0679